O
P
E
R
A
T
O
R

S
44 • PLC Interfaces    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
How To Order:
EXAMPLE: ZOID D C GE-90 L
Series
Power
A = 110 VAC
B = 220 VAC
C = 12 to 24 VDC (standard)
PLC Type
AB500 AB SLC500 types with DH485 port
ABDF1 AB SLC500 5/03, 5/04 with DF1 port, AB MicroLogix
GE90 All GE 90 Series SNP Port
IDECM3 Idec Micro3 Series
K205 Koyo DL230, DL240
K305 Siemens Simatic 335, Koyo 340
K405 Siemens Simatic 425, 435, Koyo 440
KEY Keyence KV 10,16,24,40 & 80 —KV300
MOD Modicon Micro 84; 884; 984; Micro 984
MITFX Mitsubishi FX Series
OMC Omron C Series, (Host link modules), CH, CQM1 Series
SIS5 Siemens S5 Series, 95, 100, 102, 103, 115
SI135 Siemens S5 Series, 135 only
SIS7 Siemens S7-200 Series
TSBEX Toshiba EX & M Series Program Port & RS-422 Link Port
TSBT2 Toshiba T1, T2 and T3
TSX07 Telemecanique TSX 07 & TSX 37
TSX Telemecanique TSX 17, TSX 47-40, TSX 47-20
Display Type
L = Backlit LCD display
V = Vacuum fluorescent display (VFD)
Use Smart cable part number as indicated below. Also refer to
SMIC Cables in the Accessories Section of this catalog.
SPECIFICATIONS:
Temperature:
VFD: 32-140°F (0-60°C)
LCD: 32-122°F (0-50°C)
Power: 12 to 24 VDC, 110 VAC or 220 VAC
Battery Life: (for real time clock & memory backup)
10 years calculated
Display:
VFD Vacuum Fluorescent Display; 2 lines; 20 charac-
ters per line; character height is 0.2"
LCD Backlit Liquid Crystal Display; 2 lines; 20 charac-
ters per line; character height is 0.2"
Serial Communication:
RS-232 8 bit, no parity, 1 start bit, 1 stop bit, no
handshake, 300, 600, 1200, 2400, 4800 or 9600 baud
Keypad:
Membrane Keypad, dome, positive feedback 1 million
keystrokes minimum
Keypad Rating:
NEMA 4X/IP65
Approvals: CE (ZOID DC only)
Dimensions:
H = 6", W = 8", D = 1.75"
Cutout  H = 5.1, W = 7.1
NOTE: May require up to 4"  below cutout for connec-
tions
1.75
(44.45)
5.0
(127)
PANEL CUTOUT: 7.1 (180.3) X 5.1 (129.5)
All Dimensions in inches (mm)
6.0
(152.4)
8.0
(203.2)
Accessories:
ZA9M9F - Five feet of cable with DB9 male connector and
DB9 female connector.
(PC end, normally used for "AT" COM1)